GRACE
SPECIFICATION
Customer ：
Part Name ： ESD Suppressors
Part Number ： KESD-U Size
ROHS Compliant Parts
Dongguan GRACE electronic Technology Co., LTD
Address：Songhu Information Industrial Park.GuanminTou,Chashan Town,

T Tape
B Bulk
■ Explanation of Part Numbers
■ Features
■ Applications
GRACE Specifications for Polymer ESD Suppressors Page 2 of 14
③
①
②
④
1）Dimensions： 2）Recommended PCB pattern for reflow soldering:
Unit: mm
Size（EIA/JIS) L W H L1 A B C
0402/1005 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.30±0.10 0.45~0.55 0.40~0.50 0.45~0.55
0603/1608 1.60±0.20 0.80±0.20 0.80±0.20 0.30±0.20 0.60~0.80 0.60~0.80 0.60~0.80
No. Name
① Alumina plate
② Internal electrode
③ ESD absorbent
④ Protective coating
⑤
Terminal electrode
Ag
⑥ Ni
⑦ Sn
Part Number
Max.Working
voltage
Trigger
voltage
Clamping
voltage
capacitance Attenuation ESD Capability
Test Condition DC ESD ESD @ 1MHz @ 10GHz
Direct
DischargeUnits VDC VT Vc C dB
Symbol Volts Volts Volts pF IL
KESD0402UD5R0C0R15AK000T 5V 200V 86V 0.15pf -0.3dB 8kV, contact
■ Shape and Dimensions
■ Electrical Characteristics
■ Structure and Materials
⑤
⑥
⑦
GRACE Specifications for Polymer ESD Suppressors Page 3 of 14
※ Notes:
a. Vt: The maximum peak voltage measured after pulse start-up according to IEC61000-4-2, Level 4.
b. Vc: According to IEC61000-4-2, Level 4, the voltage value of the component is measured after 30ns
when the contact is released to 8 kV.
c. Cp: Measured at f= 1MHz, VRMS= 0.5V.
d. IL(dB):In the determination system of 50, the power loss of the product is determined by the shunt
Connection
ESDWave Form
IEC61000-4-2 Standards
KESD0402UD120C0R15AK000T 12V 300V 100V 0.15pf -0.3dB 8kV, contact
KESD0603UD5R0C0R15AK000T 5V 200V 86V 0.15pf -0.3dB 8kV, contact
KESD0603UD300C0R15AK000T 30V 300V 100V 0.15pf -0.3dB 8kV, contact
SEVERITY LEVEL AIR DIRCHARGE
DIRECT
DISCHARGE
1 2KV 2KV
2 4KV 4KV
3 8KV 6KV
4 15KV 8KV
■ ESD Clamping Test
■Wave Form
GRACE Specifications for Polymer ESD Suppressors Page 4 of 14
Items Requirements Test Methods and Remarks
Terminal